
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 27 MAR 2023

R1 27 Mar 2023 | Grafton | Hip Pocket Grafton Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1190m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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EMERGENCY
	15	 334652 SEA SHELL FLY 55.5 13 SCRATCHED YVONNE DAY 4 M AUS -- 	13-�0�-2-2 $21,295 	7-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 FRAPPES Trainer: Allan Chau Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: A Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A List Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Y Lee)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 14Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Huxtable	 ---	 $--	 Duly Elected	 0:59.35	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 16Mar23	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 ---	 $--	 Rephrase	 1:04.28	 (24.05)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

2 BEAN ROCKING Trainer: S Osland Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,500
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Kylie’s Rocking J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D H Sutton, Mrs K L Sutton, Miss B L Sutton, Miss Dl Sutton & D R Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	12Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 N Fazackerley	 56.5	 $4.6	 Regal Eyes	 1:00.36	 (23.79)	 7	 3	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 03Sep22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Molloy	 57	 $5	 Island Magic	 1:06.39	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 ....22¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Lisnyy	 58	 $19	 Lanks	 0:57.51	 (23.14)	 8	 6	 ........ 4.....................Eased 400m
3 of 7	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $8	 Welloutofreach	 1:04.10	 (23.46)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 14Mar23	 MOR	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 58	 $6.5	 Allande	 1:19.56	 (23.27)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 BOWDARCIE Trainer: P G Randall Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,800
Jockey: D Peisley WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: The Look Of Love J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Randall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 ---	 $--	 Yurok	 0:57.06	 (24.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
9 of 14	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 59	 $51	 Powder Man	 1:03.86	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼............................No show
3 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Chris Taylor	 58	 $31	 Smile Upon A Star	 1:03.32	 (23.51)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Chris Taylor	 59	 $8	 Adelaide Fever	 1:04.98	 (23.72)	 5	 8	 ..... 1¾..................Eased straight

4 SYSTEMIC Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$17,375
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Missy Cummings J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S B Lee, J D Cividin, B R Skinner, J K Skinner, Mrs M T McNamara, A Perry, Miss M Lee, J Lee, Blue Dogs (Mgr: R Simmons) & Space Goat Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 31Jul22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 58	 $20	 Ivory’s Delight	 1:05.93	 (24.19)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 22Aug22	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $61	 C’est Magique	 1:06.28	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $6.5	 Satsara	 1:03.36	 (23.26)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $*3.4	 Goddess Of Peace	 1:05.51	 (23.47)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $*1.8	 Discreet Lady	 1:04.49	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼..........Vet-no abnormality
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5 SIR WINCHESTER Trainer: G J Hutchesson Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Too Chat J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K W Law, G J Hutchisson, N Sirl & Ms Y E Hoogstraten

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Tomizawa	 58	 $26	 Templemore	 0:48.62	 (21.56)	 5	 5	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 58	 $51	 Tokyo Sins	 1:10.36	 (23.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½............................No show

6 EAU VITE Trainer: Jake Hull Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,900
Jockey: L Dittman WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Cee Eight Lav J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J J O’Connor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 22Jul22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 R Brewer	 ---	 $--	 Uncorked	 0:43.82	 (22.43)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 02Aug22	 MOY	turf	 920	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Searle	 55	 $51	 Artieos	 0:55.06	 (23.78)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 24Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 ---	 $--	 Dubai Flyer	 1:00.69	 (24.27)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 13	 10Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $41	 Vancouver Queen	 0:56.75	 (22.49)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show

7 VOLARCHI Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,200
Jockey: B Loy WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Hot Hussler J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G I Makauskas, Mrs C I Makauskas, Ms C P Cook, B S Gall, Mrs A L Gall, E C Gall, Mrs S A Gall, C S Gall, P G Rowe & Mrs B I Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 ---	 $--	 Aura Gold	 0:46.82	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 27Dec22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $41	 Toomuchinformation	 1:10.97	 (24.36)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Stower	 56.5	 $26	 Sir Beveridge	 1:10.35	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼............................No show
2 of 7	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Leopardi	 1:00.61	 (23.62)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Graham	 58.5	 $15	 Discreet Lady	 1:04.49	 (23.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

8 BELLA TAROUGA Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 3 Total: 30-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$27,212
Jockey: M Castle WT: 55.5 Good: 20-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Bella Lago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Higgins & W V Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 12Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $41	 My Artie	 1:24.04	 (--.--)	 4	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $41	 Klisha	 1:25.58	 (24.91)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $41	 Press Lightly	 1:11.54	 (23.85)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Graham	 56	 $21	 Mallee Boy Express	 1:19.55	 (24.31)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 14	17Mar23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Graham	 55	 $51	 Stellar Style	 1:30.03	 (--.--)	 13	 9	 ..... 9¼..................... Slowly away

9 BELLEBEAN Trainer: Wayne S Lawson Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Bellequalo J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K L Byrnes, W A Byrnes, T Stokes, C A Deacon, Mrs E Deacon, D F Kratz, P R Larnach, A Hancock, A J Woods, W S Lawson, S P Penfold, W P Oxenbridge, J Vidler, B P Wright & 
Bellbeano 2440 (Mgr: J L Hobday)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
0 of 7	 11Jun22	 GRA	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms J Worley	 ---	 $--	 War Lady	 0:54.98	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ......FF........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 R Spokes	 ---	 $--	 Twosret	 0:47.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 13	05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Spokes	 57	 $61	 Smile Upon A Star	 1:03.32	 (23.51)	 13	 13	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 57	 $41	 Discreet Lady	 1:04.49	 (23.15)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance

10 COMIC RELIEF Trainer: P J Evans Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,000
Jockey: Heidi Gillie (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Plewds J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Evans, E Smith, M A Whittaker & W G S Annakin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 16Oct22	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $7.5	 Sophia’s Lass	 1:10.80	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
3 of 6	 29Oct22	 COH	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 59	 $6.5	 Shadie Milly	 1:33.97	 (25.71)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 07Nov22	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 55.5	 $7	 Surcote	 1:23.88	 (23.01)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 59	 $31	 Echoes Of My Mind	 1:25.09	 (25.27)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Heidi Gillie	 56	 $21	 Discreet Lady	 1:04.49	 (23.15)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
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11 LEADBURN NICCI Trainer: P J Clark Barrier: 15 Total: 18-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,920
Jockey: Ms J Worley WT: 55.5 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Red Opal J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B N Crispin & Ms T E Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Graham	 58	 $101	 Maroon Magic	 1:04.53	 (22.98)	 7	 9	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $201	 Miss Statement	 0:57.73	 (22.96)	 3	 4	 ..... 8½............................No show
7 of 9	 10Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Worley	 57	 $51	 Obelius	 0:59.73	 (23.86)	 5	 3	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
11 of 13	05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms J Worley	 57	 $101	 Twosret	 1:10.41	 (23.98)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 11Mar23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Worley	 57	 $101	 Lean In	 1:27.69	 (24.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

12 SHE’S GOT TEETH Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,525
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Isabeau J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K L Lees & A Carusi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 25Oct22	 NEW	awt	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Bangetta	 0:56.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 02Feb23	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Felicity’s Fault	 0:47.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 56	 $*1.9	 Princess Cruizer	 0:58.23	 (22.49)	 4	 3	 ........ 5..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 8	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 55	 $5	 Oceans Of Energy	 0:59.24	 (23.22)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

13 SHUKKAS Trainer: C R Manson Barrier: 5 Total: 31-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$29,190
Jockey: C Graham WT: 55.5 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 9-0-1-0

6yo gr aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 12-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Sutton Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Cobby, C R Manson, D J Tobin, A J Mackinnon, G L Lewis, J D Veal, C Veal, Miss K Kendall & Miss G P Cobby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 21Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jai Williams	 55	 $15	 Jac’s Legacy	 1:10.49	 (23.87)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 14	 04Aug22	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Adkins	 57	 $31	 Olakau’atu	 1:20.48	 (25.18)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 22Aug22	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Bellamy	 54	 $16	 Stoinka	 1:17.07	 (23.54)	 9	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $91	 Satsara	 1:03.36	 (23.26)	 7	 4	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $21	 Bellzen	 1:17.50	 (23.03)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

14 STAR DIAMOND Trainer: P J Cunningham Barrier: 12 Total: 12-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$16,605
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Kalidaz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 06Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Worley	 56	 $5	 Soosie Boog	 0:57.01	 (22.64)	 9	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 11	 01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Worley	 57	 $14	 Haiku Star	 1:00.17	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 55	 $14	 Pixie Hallow	 0:57.80	 (23.19)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 14	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Worley	 57	 $16	 Powder Man	 1:03.86	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Heidi Gillie	 54	 $6.5	 Iamrustyparker	 0:46.13	 (22.55)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance

15 SEA SHELL FLY Trainer: Yvonne Day Barrier: 13 Total: 13-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$21,295
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Husson Dam: Dinky Di Dora J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Y Day & K K Day

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55	 $12	 Milliffe	 1:10.12	 (23.60)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
4 of 6	 29Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K H Zechner	 55	 $11	 Super Sprocket	 1:10.92	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾...................Eased 1000m
6 of 12	 11Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55	 $14	 Mandalong Flag	 1:13.91	 (24.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
5 of 13	 02Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 54	 $26	 Pearls ‘n’ Pimms	 1:21.16	 (24.21)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾.............. Checked at start
2 of 9	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Donald	 52.5	 $5.5	 Prepotent	 1:10.32	 (23.74)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.............................Nice run
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R2 27 Mar 2023 | Grafton | Cda Eastland Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1115m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 524212
	 2	 322412
	 3	 802140
	 4	 052094
	 5	 588812
	 6	 245231
	 7	 71063
	 8	 234426
	 9	 428421
	10	 146063
	11	 374157
	12	 026079
	13	 623742
	14	 946856

TOY BOY ROY
POWDER MAN
THE ORPHAN
COOL AMIGO
WELLOUTOFREACH
ADELAIDE FEVER
EASTOWIN
GRANDELLIE
DISCREET LADY
WAR LADY
ZOUHAVEN
KEEN ON GOLD
REACHOVER
SALT AND PEPPER

60
58.5
58
57
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

5
1
3
10
14
7
9
8
12
2
4
15
6
11

EMILY LANG  1.5 
J GRISEDALE
B LOOKER
--
SCRATCHED
MS T HARRISON
R SPOKES
C GRAHAM
M CASTLE
M BENNETT
LESLIE TILLEY
J MURPHY
L ROLLS
--

S EVERSON
D GRISEDALE
P L SHAILER
B DODSON
C SCHMIDT
M DUNN
J D SHELTON
MS J GRAHAM
TOM HIGGINS
J D SHELTON
S B LEE
S W EDMONDS
D D SCHMIDT
P J CUNNINGHAM

4
3
4
3
5
4
4
4
3
5
4
6
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
F
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
57
55
54
53
56
52
54
52
52
50
48
47
46

	 7-�1�-4-0
	 6-�1�-3-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-2-1
	16-�1�-3-2
	13-�1�-0-3
	 9-�1�-0-1
	19-�1�-4-4
	12-�1�-2-2
	15-�1�-1-2

$38,630
$34,100
$19,089
$28,655
$22,350
$32,475
$18,050
$39,905
$45,600
$26,110
$22,325
$57,150
$28,675
$26,260

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 808090 DEE’S DELIGHT 55 13 S CORMACK D D SCHMIDT 5 M AUS 43 	13-�1�-0-2 $18,930 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 TOY BOY ROY Trainer: S Everson Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$38,630
Jockey: Emily Lang (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-3-0 58+kg: 7-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Donating J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (37 Days)
Owner: Mrs E K Lennon, S A Lennon, B S Lennon & M P Lennon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 808	  G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 59	 $*2.9	 Jumping Power Two	 0:45.90	 (22.39)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 59	 $*2.7	 Supidoman	 0:57.44	 (23.07)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Pixie Hallow	 0:57.80	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 60	 $*2.3	 Iamrustyparker	 0:46.37	 (22.58)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 8	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 60	 $*2.1	 King’s Gold	 0:58.76	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 POWDER MAN Trainer: D Grisedale Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$34,100
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 4-1-2-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Angelicus J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 6-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 10/02/23 (45 Days)
Owner: P S T Lau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 08Sep22	 MUW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $5	 Klinsmann	 1:04.46	 (24.13)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 19Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 56.5	 $4.2	 Onemoregriz	 1:03.78	 (23.08)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½............................. Laid out
4 of 13	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $11	 Convincebility	 1:04.96	 (23.59)	 11	 8	 ..... 2¼.....................Eased 800m
1 of 14	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $8.5	 Zanardee’s Lane	 1:03.86	 (23.08)	 14	 13	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 11	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Grisedale	 59	 $*3.6	 Abrazen Laugh	 1:09.69	 (23.69)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 THE ORPHAN Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$19,089
Jockey: B Looker WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Belardo Dam: Show Kitty J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/22 (199 Days)
Owner: C E J Stewart & C J W Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	02Feb22	 TRP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Riddell	 58	 $23.4	Rip Van Gogh	 1:18.02	 (23.90)	 4	 5	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 03Aug22	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Riddell	 58.5	 $*4.2	 Breckon Power	 1:16.19	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 09Sep22	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 59	 $5	 Astern’s Girl	 1:15.15	 (24.46)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
4 of 12	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 61	 $3.9	 Doolie	 1:12.93	 (24.01)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
14 of 14	20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $12	 Willinga Freefall	 1:13.85	 (23.97)	 6	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back

4 COOL AMIGO Trainer: B Dodson Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,655
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Mexican Gal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/03/22 (386 Days)
Owner: M S Haidar, Miss L J Longmire, V C Weakley & Coolarest Farm (Mgr: J R Bowden)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04Aug22	 COH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Kody Nestor	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Crop Duster	 1:13.94	 (25.51)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 19Aug22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 K W-Taylor	 55.5	 $10	 Pretty Devine	 1:10.58	 (23.36)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
10 of 11	09Sep22	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Franklin	 57	 $*4.4	 Into The Blue	 1:28.92	 (25.67)	 5	 7	 ....13½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 02Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Bennett	 56.5	 $11	 Mychyna	 1:11.65	 (24.98)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¾................. Laid in straight
4 of 8	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Bennett	 57	 $6.5	 King’s Gold	 0:58.76	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
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5 WELLOUTOFREACH Trainer: C Schmidt Barrier: 14 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,350
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Shegoeswell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/02/23 (35 Days)
Owner: G R Fawcett & E S Bolla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 19Feb22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Loy	 59	 $14	 Why Big Bry	 1:11.05	 (23.65)	 2	 3	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 08Jan23	 COH	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 59	 $9	 Speedy Target	 0:58.69	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 27Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 57.5	 $26	 Pitavago	 0:58.43	 (23.39)	 4	 3	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 59	 $4.2	 Arrabbiata	 1:04.10	 (23.46)	 1	 1	 ...... hd..................Raced greenly
2 of 8	 11Mar23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $6.5	 Girls Kick On	 0:57.37	 (23.73)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

6 ADELAIDE FEVER Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,475
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Miss Adelaide J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/03/23 (14 Days)
Owner: S G Darby, Ms J C Debenham, R F Eime, Ms A Hart, S K Knight, M Newman, D P Senior, Mrs H E Sumner, Mrs A L Tolson, A Tran, Jimlee Racing (Mgr: Ms L Caff), Darby Racing Miss 
Adelaide (Mgr: S G Darby), Lynwood (Mgr: M C Donaghey) & Mrs J Motum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1025	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 58	 $3.2	 Sirianni	 0:58.75	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 5	 10Oct22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $3.4	 Lady Falvelon	 1:12.10	 (24.23)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 09Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Thompson	 55.5	 $4.2	 Idoneus	 0:44.89	 (21.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 56	 $4.6	 Hostwin Crown	 1:04.41	 (23.29)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 57	 $*2.3	 Shaggy Rogers	 1:04.98	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 EASTOWIN Trainer: J D Shelton Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,050
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Red Element Dam: Miss Jinx J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/11/22 (145 Days)
Owner: B J Sherry, K P Sherry, M J Sherry, Mrs C L Sherry & W P Mullins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 20May22	 INV	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 59	 $26	 Star Of Shalaa	 1:04.78	 (25.22)	 11	 11	 ........ 7..................Checked early
1 of 8	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 59	 $26	 Noble Missile	 1:03.72	 (23.04)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	18Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1215	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 R Spokes	 58	 $21	 Burdekin	 1:09.84	 (22.94)	 10	 8	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
6 of 11	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 57	 $19	 Madagascar Miss	 1:17.81	 (24.10)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $8.5	 Abrazen Laugh	 1:09.69	 (23.69)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

8 GRANDELLIE Trainer: Ms J Graham Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$39,905
Jockey: C Graham WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Sessantesimo J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/10/21 (542 Days)
Owner: R J Edwards, Mrs D M Edwards, A J Edwards, Dr P K Edwards, G Morstyn, Mrs R B Morstyn, Mrs A M Roger & Dr S D Roger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 01Aug22	 POM	turf	 1010	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Kehoe	 56	 $8.5	 Wannawinwin	 1:01.26	 (24.83)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 12Aug22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Kehoe	 55.5	 $12	 Oblivion	 1:14.51	 (24.68)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 13Sep22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Kehoe	 57	 $16	 Broad Outlook	 1:14.50	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Graham	 55.5	 $*3.4	 No Filter	 0:58.66	 (23.09)	 5	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 17Mar23	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Braith Nock	 53	 $5	 Darci Diva	 1:04.53	 (23.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

9 DISCREET LADY Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 12 Total: 16-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$45,600
Jockey: M Castle WT: 55 Good: 10-0-3-2 Track: 6-1-0-2

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Discreet Madam J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/23 (14 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & W V Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $14	 Taking The Mikki	 1:11.81	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Kehoe	 56.5	 $10	 Powder Man	 1:03.86	 (23.08)	 4	 4	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $21	 Indy Rose Warrior	 1:14.53	 (24.28)	 5	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Zac Wadick	 54.5	 $5	 Press Lightly	 1:11.54	 (23.85)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 56.5	 $4.4	 Tough Legend	 1:04.49	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win

10 WAR LADY Trainer: J D Shelton Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$26,110
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: War Dam: Diamond Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 17/07/22 (253 Days)
Owner: R F Graham, J D Shelton, J L Gaddy, B J Cahill & R A Skinner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 29Jul22	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 56	 $19	 Countess Tessa	 1:06.62	 (24.48)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 15Aug22	 GRA	 turf	 1005	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 59	 $8	 Miss Super	 0:57.22	 (22.30)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $26	 Your Too Good	 0:56.92	 (22.17)	 1	 2	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 55	 $15	 King’s Gold	 0:58.76	 (24.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 11Mar23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 56.5	 $6.5	 Girls Kick On	 0:57.37	 (23.73)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
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11 ZOUHAVEN Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,325
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Le Havre J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/22 (200 Days)
Owner: B E Kee, Ms J L Toland & R Aronson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 04Aug22	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Wheeler	 55.5	 $21	 Olakau’atu	 1:20.48	 (25.18)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 19Aug22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K W-Taylor	 55	 $31	 Look A’like	 1:11.25	 (23.90)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 08Sep22	 MUW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 58	 $6.5	 Adelaide Fever	 1:05.13	 (24.78)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 11	 10Oct22	 MUW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Thompson	 55	 $21	 Door Into Summer	 1:05.18	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $20	 Commanding Reign	 1:08.64	 (23.70)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

12 KEEN ON GOLD Trainer: S W Edmonds Barrier: 15 Total: 19-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$57,150
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 55 Good: 12-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Ring Me Ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 01/07/20 (999 Days)
Owner: T H Edmonds & Z Brygel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 22May21	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 K H Zechner	 59.5	 $16	 Koruto	 1:10.33	 (22.96)	 9	 12	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 05Jun21	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 K H Zechner	 55	 $7.5	 Cashin’ Chex	 1:25.40	 (24.35)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	20Nov21	 MPK	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Opperman	 55.5	 $18	 Tahnee Tradition	 1:17.61	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 ....15¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 03Dec21	 PEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Holder	 59.5	 $13	 Picaroon	 1:26.29	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 27Dec21	 NAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Eaton	 56.5	 $17	 All Hard Wood	 2:06.43	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....17¼............................No show

13 REACHOVER Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$28,675
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 7-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Kondakova J+H: 7-1-2-1 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 04/09/21 (569 Days)
Owner: Mrs T S Schmidt, Ms K A Parish, D W Byrnes & P Gibson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 06Aug22	 CAS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	11]	 L Rolls	 60	 $6	 Boogie Wonderland	 1:12.70	 (25.16)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.................Checked 200m
3 of 11	 22Aug22	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Rolls	 55	 $18	 Brazen Breccia	 1:21.94	 (23.81)	 6	 6	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 19Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 55	 $12	 I’m Gunna Cashew	 1:22.78	 (24.61)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
4 of 14	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $14	 Hardley Grey	 1:24.09	 (24.39)	 11	 14	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 59.5	 $5	 Pocketrocket	 0:59.83	 (22.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

14 SALT AND PEPPER Trainer: P J Cunningham Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$26,260
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Bolocco Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 08/01/22 (443 Days)
Owner: M J Lockwood, R B Banham & Miss J L Coldham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 10Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1010	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms J Worley	 60.5	 $5	 Midweek Hussler	 0:59.94	 (23.81)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Emily Lang	 53	 $17	 Sir Havachat	 0:57.37	 (22.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 28Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms M Owen	 54	 $13	 Lavish Lady	 0:55.42	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½........... Hampered at start
5 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C J Hillier	 53	 $21	 Rayock	 1:04.59	 (22.97)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 55.5	 $10	 Commanding Reign	 1:08.64	 (23.70)	 12	 12	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away

15 DEE’S DELIGHT Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 13 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$18,930
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: True Jeune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/02/22 (401 Days)
Owner: D L Blumberg, Mrs D A Paterson, G J Harvison, Mrs J A Finlay & J Finlay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $26	 Polemic	 1:44.24	 (24.76)	 4	 5	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 03Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1185	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 55	 $26	 Blend	 1:10.83	 (23.82)	 5	 4	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
10 of 14	19Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Jai Williams	 53	 $151	 I’m Gunna Cashew	 1:22.78	 (24.61)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $61	 Lucas Der Maler	 1:45.29	 (23.93)	 7	 6	 ..... 7½...............Overraced early
10 of 10	16Oct22	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Zac Wadick	 53	 $61	 Byron Eyes	 1:30.01	 (23.91)	 1	 5	 ...... 26.......................... Well back
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R3 27 Mar 2023 | Grafton | Inspirations Paint Hcp
Distance: 1190m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 326604
	 2	 017176
	 3	 157162
	 4	 852167
	 5	 603138
	 6	 273189
	 7	 710366
	 8	 011116
	 9	 747117
	10	 953933
	11	 412401
	12	 115890
	13	 523415
	14	 602628

MORT DOYLE
AMBITIOUS PRINCE
MISS SUPER
PRIDE OF PYINGERRA
BULLINACHINASHOP
CASSY’S SISTER
SCHILLER BAY
STARTER
AZZAREACH
LUCKY SHAM
ROSE BOUQUET
WHATYOULOOKINGAT
KINJINA
KACPER BOY

61
60.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55

2
4
12
7
9
14
10
1
6
8
5
3
11
13

B LOOKER
MS C BELLAMY  3 

A ALLEN
J GRISEDALE
MS B STOWER
LESLIE TILLEY
B LOY
S CORMACK
SCRATCHED
L ROLLS
MS T HARRISON
C GRAHAM
M BENNETT
MS K LENTON  3 

MS L ABBOTT
W GAVENLOCK
FLEUR BLANCH
S J CAMPBELL
S OSLAND
S B LEE
MS J GRAHAM
ALLAN CHAU
D BOUGOURE
R GODBOLT
D BOWEN
J A SPRAGUE
B DODSON
MS J CLEMENT

7
8
4
6
4
6
5
4
5
5
5
5
6
7

G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

80
79
80
75
78
77
73
70
69
73
71
70
69
62

	49-�9�-7-9
	58-�7�-9-3
	12-�4�-2-0
	37-�6�-3-3
	17-�5�-1-4
	45-�6�-9-6
	15-�4�-3-1
	10-�4�-0-1
	13-�4�-2-0
	22-�4�-1-4
	28-�4�-9-4
	20-�5�-1-2
	38-�5�-8-7
	60-�7�-7-6

$241,695
$271,580
$73,255
$146,596
$107,255
$238,515
$95,360
$54,240
$93,270
$117,545
$121,380
$89,225
$137,180
$164,840

	11-�0�-3-2
	7-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-2-0
	18-�3�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	16-�2�-4-2
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	13-�2�-0-3
	5-�1�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MORT DOYLE Trainer: Ms L Abbott Barrier: 2 Total: 49-9-7-9 Prize Money: A$241,695
Jockey: B Looker WT: 61 Good: 17-3-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo gr aus g Fav: 6-1-1-4 58+kg: 30-4-3-8 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-3-2
Sire: Denman Dam: In My Sights J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 49-9-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 32-6-5-5 Last Win: 20/08/22 (219 Days)
Owner: D Abbott, Mrs S Abbott, Miss J B Abbott, Mrs K L McCaskill, L A Williams, Murray (Mgr: J K Weier), Mrs K A Kent, P Pring, Jkw Bloodstock (Mgr: J K Weier), K Bowerman & P V O’Leary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 02Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Martin Harley	 55.5	 $6	 Dragon Miss	 1:10.35	 (23.16)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 26Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Jaden Lloyd	 55.5	 $8.5	 The Bopper	 0:57.40	 (22.69)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 6	 15Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $8.5	 Perseids	 0:57.50	 (22.20)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
10 of 13	25Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 57.5	 $61	 Situation Room	 1:08.68	 (22.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½................... Hung out turn
4 of 9	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Looker	 59	 $8.5	 Swanston	 1:08.84	 (23.39)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

2 AMBITIOUS PRINCE Trainer: W Gavenlock Barrier: 4 Total: 58-7-9-3 Prize Money: A$271,580
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 25-4-2-1 Track: 6-1-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 5-3-1-1 56-58kg: 16-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Ambitious Princess J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 58-7-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 33-3-7-2 Last Win: 09/09/22 (199 Days)
Owner: Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley), Ellies Ambition (Mgr: C J Fitzgerald) & A L Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 04Aug22	 COH	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 59	 $6	 One For Betty	 2:08.71	 (25.63)	 3	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 8	 20Aug22	 RAN	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $31	 Impulsar	 2:33.18	 (24.97)	 8	 8	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 09Sep22	 TUN	 turf	 2100	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 61	 $6	 Dragon’s Shadow	 2:18.22	 (25.91)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
7 of 10	 07Oct22	 POM	turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 54	 $41	 Quality Time	 2:03.93	 (24.03)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 24Oct22	 BNT	 turf	 2100	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 58	 $14	 Our Candidate	 2:21.11	 (23.44)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away

3 MISS SUPER Trainer: Fleur Blanch Barrier: 12 Total: 12-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$73,255
Jockey: A Allen WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 6-3-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Super One Dam: In The Long Grass J+H: 10-3-2-0 Turf: 12-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-4-2-0 Last Win: 10/02/23 (45 Days)
Owner: G R H Jenkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 08Oct22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 57	 $9.5	 Extremist	 1:10.25	 (23.37)	 10	 9	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 55	 $*2.7	 Hauraki Gulf	 0:57.20	 (22.85)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Allen	 55	 $6.5	 Hodgson	 1:03.04	 (22.73)	 8	 6	 ...... ns.............. Checked at start
6 of 9	 01Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 57	 $8.5	 Charge On	 1:09.61	 (22.32)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 55.5	 $*2.1	 Swanston	 1:08.84	 (23.39)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.................Checked 400m

4 PRIDE OF PYINGERRA Trainer: S J Campbell Barrier: 7 Total: 37-6-3-3 Prize Money: A$146,596
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 58.5 Good: 24-5-3-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-2-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-1-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Prospect’s Rise J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 35-6-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-2 Last Win: 27/11/22 (120 Days)
Owner: F Ratcliff, M Clifford, Mrs F Bucknell, G Bucknell, D Doherty, Ms J Gilliespie, D Reardon, Ms L Whelan, Mrs M McAndrew, R McAndrew, Mrs A Matthewman, R Matthewman, D Shaw, 
Aussiegulls (Mgr: P A O’Neil) & Mrs F M Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Nov22	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 F 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms C Bellamy	 60.5	 $16	 Writtle	 1:03.25	 (22.49)	 7	 7	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 19Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 J Grisedale	 58	 $19	 Brook Hill	 1:18.61	 (23.54)	 4	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 27Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $4.2	 Predictable Miss	 1:09.74	 (23.01)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 13	 16Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 56	 $11	 The Tyler	 1:23.63	 (22.93)	 7	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 7	 17Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $31	 Ovidius	 1:09.98	 (23.11)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse

GRAFTON | PAGE 7



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 27 MAR 2023

5 BULLINACHINASHOP Trainer: S Osland Barrier: 9 Total: 17-5-1-4 Prize Money: A$107,255
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 58 Good: 7-3-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Milwaukee Belle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 03/02/23 (52 Days)
Owner: Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom), B T McNamara, C S Potroz, J Francis, B Harris, A J Cook & B W Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms C Williams	 59	 $21	 Miss Super	 1:03.68	 (22.94)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $12	 Hauraki Gulf	 0:57.20	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $4.6	 Addictions	 0:57.01	 (22.87)	 10	 9	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 12	 17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $6	 Casino Lord	 1:03.17	 (22.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 04Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 55.5	 $61	 Deepour	 1:11.42	 (22.63)	 10	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

6 CASSY’S SISTER Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 14 Total: 45-6-9-6 Prize Money: A$238,515
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 57.5 Good: 29-5-9-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 8-3-2-0 56-58kg: 16-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-4-2
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Crystal Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-6-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-4 Last Win: 01/01/23 (85 Days)
Owner: A Aceti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 11Dec22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $5	 Ezekeil	 1:01.58	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 23Dec22	 COA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $4.4	 The Long Run	 1:01.71	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $*3.2	 Star Of Harada	 0:59.02	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 11	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 S Lisnyy	 56.5	 $7.5	 Bullinachinashop	 0:57.01	 (22.87)	 4	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 C Sutherland	 61.5	 $31	 Russian Standard	 1:09.98	 (23.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Lost plate

7 SCHILLER BAY Trainer: Ms J Graham Barrier: 10 Total: 15-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$95,360
Jockey: B Loy WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 3-2-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-3-2-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Sorcha Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 10/06/22 (290 Days)
Owner: S P Conroy, B Avery, D W Yarnold, Mrs T Yarnold, J Turner, Ms A Graham, N L Kerr & Ms M Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	10]	 J Franklin	 60	 $*4.2	 Adamdeeant	 0:59.87	 (23.84)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
10 of 12	14Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 55	 $9	 Ice In Vancouver	 0:57.33	 (23.22)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 30Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 M Du Plessis	 52	 $51	 Red Rubi	 0:57.74	 (22.65)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 25Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1050	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 M Du Plessis	 56	 $41	 Fetch	 0:59.42	 (22.06)	 9	 11	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 15Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 C Graham	 56.5	 $5	 Kokopo Kitty	 1:11.40	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 ........ 2................... Every chance

8 STARTER Trainer: Allan Chau Barrier: 1 Total: 10-4-0-1 Prize Money: A$54,240
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 56 Good: 8-4-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Northern Cuisine J+H: 9-3-0-1 Turf: 7-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/02/23 (51 Days)
Owner: A List Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Y Lee), Ms X M Ye & H S T Tam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Nov22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Cormack	 57	 $*2.5	 Max’s Source	 1:09.83	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ........ 1................. Laid in straight
1 of 9	 16Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L Dittman	 57.5	 $11	 Kennysing	 1:18.86	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 10	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 59	 $4.8	 Chica Bonita	 1:24.90	 (23.93)	 2	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 8	 04Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 58.5	 $7	 Bandit	 1:35.17	 (25.28)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 8	 04Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 59	 $7.5	 Reality	 1:11.57	 (23.65)	 5	 7	 ....10½................... Every chance

9 AZZAREACH Trainer: D Bougoure Barrier: 6 Total: 13-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$93,270
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Mini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-4-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/22 (352 Days)
Owner: Ms M M Lepine, D C Adams, Ms M Bobeldyk, Mrs T L Connolly, D J Connolly, D Evans, R L Emery, Mrs B C Gibbs, R A Hunter, C Low, Mrs S J Low, Miss A R Low, M J Connolly, P A 
Robertson, Ms K Shearsmith, D M Verrenkamp, Mrs M A Verrenkamp, E L Waters & Mr R B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 22Jan22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 G Colless	 58	 $*2	 Moscini	 1:04.03	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 12Feb22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 R Stewart	 54.5	 $21	 Boomnova	 1:05.69	 (23.31)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 12Mar22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 G Colless	 57.5	 $13	 Chilliwack	 1:13.27	 (24.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 6	 09Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 1]	 G Colless	 59	 $3.1	 Ocean Emperor	 1:22.94	 (25.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
7 of 7	 10Sep22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 S 	 5	 [	 4]	 R Fradd	 57	 $*3.1	 Hodgson	 1:05.45	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

10 LUCKY SHAM Trainer: R Godbolt Barrier: 8 Total: 22-4-1-4 Prize Money: A$117,545
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b nz m Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-3
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Hardassah J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 21-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-1 Last Win: 16/04/22 (345 Days)
Owner: S R Thompson & Mrs A A Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 60	 $31	 Boncassie	 1:11.76	 (23.37)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.....................Eased 400m
3 of 9	 05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1206	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 61	 $41	 Lisztomania	 1:11.44	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 14	 12Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	12]	 J Grisedale	 55.5	 $51	 Sir Ravanelli	 1:23.01	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¾............................No show
3 of 12	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM74	 [	11]	 L Rolls	 57	 $21	 Mikado	 0:58.23	 (23.53)	 8	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L Dittman	 56	 $8.5	 Swanston	 1:08.84	 (23.39)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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11 ROSE BOUQUET Trainer: D Bowen Barrier: 5 Total: 28-4-9-4 Prize Money: A$121,380
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 55 Good: 16-2-4-3 Track: 10-0-5-2

5yo ch aus m Fav: 7-0-2-2 54-56kg: 13-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: War Dam: Chloe Rose J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 28-4-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-5-1 Last Win: 29/01/23 (57 Days)
Owner: S G Butcher & Mrs K M Butcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 11Nov22	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 56	 $8.5	 Jubai Pride	 1:24.56	 (22.74)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...............Overraced early
2 of 7	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 Ms T Harrison	 55	 $*2.8	 Gobbled	 1:23.75	 (23.79)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 21Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms T Harrison	 55.5	 $13	 Briars Kingdom	 1:24.22	 (22.93)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
10 of 14	13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 S Traecey	 54	 $61	 Point Counterpoint	 1:34.48	 (22.71)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 29Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 Ms T Harrison	 55.5	 $4.2	 Dorset Coast	 1:33.43	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

12 WHATYOULOOKINGAT Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 3 Total: 20-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$89,225
Jockey: C Graham WT: 55 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 8-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Ramlah J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 20-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/22 (357 Days)
Owner: B J Adkins, B L Sprague, Mrs E L Sprague, G B Kook, Mrs S Kook, Mrs K Adkins, L D Sprague, Mrs S Sprague, R Reichelt, Mrs C A Reichelt, N J Leonard & N G Leonard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1008	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Franklin	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Poita	 1:00.06	 (24.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 7	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1006	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Franklin	 60	 $3.2	 Baiyka	 1:00.44	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Franklin	 60.5	 $4.4	 Lucifer’s Reward	 0:57.09	 (24.02)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $10	 Austeja	 0:57.53	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ........ 5............................No show
10 of 11	09Mar23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 55	 $41	 Alicia Roma	 0:50.82	 (21.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.............. Checked at start

13 KINJINA Trainer: B Dodson Barrier: 11 Total: 38-5-8-7 Prize Money: A$137,180
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 55 Good: 22-2-6-4 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 15-2-4-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Nutkin J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 38-5-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-3 Last Win: 19/02/23 (36 Days)
Owner: S H Wain & Mrs J Wain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 28Dec22	 BRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Zac Wadick	 53	 $*1.9	 Perigord	 0:57.40	 (22.77)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 M Bennett	 56.5	 $12	 Boncassie	 1:11.76	 (23.37)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 55	 $6	 Bullinachinashop	 0:57.01	 (22.87)	 7	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ben Osmond	 56.5	 $7.5	 Casirina	 1:13.59	 (24.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 12	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 57	 $19	 Shohei	 1:10.71	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

14 KACPER BOY Trainer: Ms J Clement Barrier: 13 Total: 60-7-7-6 Prize Money: A$164,840
Jockey: Ms K Lenton (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 37-7-3-6 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 52-54kg: 12-2-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Arlington Dam: Anamanor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 60-7-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-4-0 Last Win: 19/11/21 (493 Days)
Owner: Arjay Services (Mgr: R J Clement)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	12Dec21	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Waddell	 53.5	 $26	 Beckford	 1:35.73	 (23.71)	 9	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 30Dec21	 COH	 turf	 2015	 H 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $14	 Italian Tune	 2:13.52	 (25.26)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 14Jan22	 BAL	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 B Looker	 59	 $18	 Sayl	 1:59.41	 (24.97)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 6	 28Jan22	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 M Palmer	 58.5	 $11	 Dundee	 2:20.96	 (22.41)	 4	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 11Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 M Palmer	 56	 $151	 Acrophobic	 1:23.25	 (24.82)	 13	 13	 ..... 3½...............Hampered early
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R4 27 Mar 2023 | Grafton | Clarence Valley W’salers-Bm58
Distance: 1420m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 612130
	 2	 868342
	 3	 361719
	 4	 134786
	 5	 215470
	 6	 167001
	 7	 15
	 8	 425335
	 9	 867822
	10	 446741
	11	 411661
	12	 002305
	13	 074374
	14	 893696

SQUEEZE DIS
LUCKY BANNER
CASSIA LANE
FIGHT ON SHADES
SURF SONIC
KALAHARI HEART
ROMAN REBEL
DON’T FORGET DAD
XINGYUN
MISS LAQUETTA
SPORTSPAK
GRACIE BLUE
ASSERTING
SHE’S ENUFF

62
61.5
61
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
57
56
56

15
10
9
8
14
6
17
3
11
1
7
13
18
5

B LOY
MS J WORLEY
EMILY LANG  1.5 
MS K LENTON  3 

D PEISLEY
B LOOKER
--
L ROLLS
J TAYLOR
J GRISEDALE
MS M OWEN  1.5 
Y LEWIS
C GRAHAM
HEIDI GILLIE  3 

M DUNN
P J CLARK
J D SHELTON
S OSLAND
SCOTT HENLEY
T G PAYNE
S MCGUREN
R GODBOLT
R J KNIGHT
B CAVANOUGH
P J CUNNINGHAM
D BOUGOURE
MS A GRAHAM
J REILLY

4
5
4
4
6
5
3
5
6
4
5
4
5
4

M
M
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
62
56
56
59
56
54
54
57
53
54
52
52

	18-�3�-4-3
	29-�3�-3-4
	20-�4�-2-2
	18-�2�-1-4
	16-�3�-2-1
	11-�3�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	28-�2�-6-7
	27-�3�-3-3
	18-�2�-3-1
	19-�3�-0-3
	14-�1�-1-2
	23-�2�-1-3
	12-�1�-1-1

$79,565
$114,095
$72,560
$45,175
$62,560
$41,705
$21,600
$89,800
$67,745
$65,780
$49,400
$47,590
$48,330
$24,805

	8-�2�-0-2
	4-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-4-5
	5-�0�-0-1
	4-�2�-0-1
	9-�2�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 361224
	16	 008895
	17	 729586
	18	 506705

STREET BABY
OPTIMIZZER
INVINCIBLE FAITH
BUDAWANG

55
55.5
55
55

2
4
16
12

MS C BELLAMY  3 

A ALLEN
--
--

D D SCHMIDT
SCOTT HENLEY
MS L SELBY
TOM HIGGINS

6
6
7
9

M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

49
47
46
31

	32-�2�-7-6
	35-�4�-5-1
	55-�5�-7-6
	97-�4�-2-1

$71,945
$92,735
$122,350
$77,365

	4-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 SQUEEZE DIS Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 15 Total: 18-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$79,565
Jockey: B Loy WT: 62 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-2
Sire: Dissident Dam: Exsqueeze Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 29/10/22 (149 Days)
Owner: N V Schmidt, Mrs H J Schmidt, Miss K S Fitzpatrick, A C Black, G Foot & D Smith Syndicates: Seven Kings Racing (Mgr: M P Rea) Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: P N Jacobsen) 
McBean Alexander Racing (Mgr: Mrs M S Alexander) Calladunn (Mgr: Ms K L Dunn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 02Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 B Thompson	 55.5	 $7.5	 Perfect Quality	 1:27.04	 (25.28)	 8	 10	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
2 of 7	 10Oct22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $*2.7	 Senshi Spirit	 1:34.37	 (24.75)	 7	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 29Oct22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 R Fradd	 58	 $7.5	 Vienna Empress	 1:19.55	 (24.11)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 14	 18Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1420	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $10	 Byron Eyes	 1:24.50	 (23.12)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 A Mallyon	 59	 $14	 Bandit	 1:22.04	 (23.25)	 10	 9	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted

2 LUCKY BANNER Trainer: P J Clark Barrier: 10 Total: 29-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$114,095
Jockey: Ms J Worley WT: 61.5 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Lucky In Love J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 29-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-3 Last Win: 27/10/20 (881 Days)
Owner: Ms T E Clark, B N Crispin, P J Clark & Ms P J Cunningham-Beattie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $8	 Lady Patricia	 1:23.71	 (24.23)	 10	 5	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 55	 $21	 Cecilia	 1:15.13	 (22.53)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 11Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 55	 $7	 Dragon Dream	 1:41.37	 (24.59)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 5	 28Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1620	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 56	 $*2.2	 Osman	 1:38.26	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms J Worley	 56	 $41	 Mr Tabasco	 1:12.19	 (23.50)	 11	 11	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away

3 CASSIA LANE Trainer: J D Shelton Barrier: 9 Total: 20-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$72,560
Jockey: Emily Lang (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 7-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Worthy Cause Dam: My Girl Charlie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-1 Last Win: 20/02/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Mrs T M Waghorn & P A Waghorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 08Sep22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 57.5	 $10	 Zaidin	 1:36.85	 (23.63)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 59	 $10	 Chiky Chiky Mama	 1:05.56	 (23.67)	 8	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 14	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 S 	 BM58	 [	14]	 L Rolls	 59	 $13	 Darci Diva	 1:10.23	 (23.81)	 14	 13	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 59	 $5	 Xingyun	 1:16.82	 (23.57)	 5	 3	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight
9 of 12	 08Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 J Orman	 58.5	 $31	 Dream Song	 1:19.01	 (23.11)	 6	 5	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
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4 FIGHT ON SHADES Trainer: S Osland Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$45,175
Jockey: Ms K Lenton (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-0-1 56-58kg: 9-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Shades Of Bella J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/01/23 (79 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Osland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms C Williams	 55	 $6	 Claptone	 1:25.21	 (23.87)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms K Lenton	 59	 $11	 Twigman	 1:25.12	 (24.64)	 13	 12	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 10Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 61.5	 $*3.8	 Poet Lad	 1:36.73	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms K Lenton	 58	 $8.5	 Cassia Lane	 1:16.82	 (23.57)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½........................ Slow away
6 of 12	 14Mar23	 MOR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Owen	 59	 $7	 Sportspak	 1:18.18	 (24.01)	 8	 8	 ........ 1................... Every chance

5 SURF SONIC Trainer: Scott Henley Barrier: 14 Total: 16-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$62,560
Jockey: D Peisley WT: 60 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Surfari J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/01/22 (420 Days)
Owner: D Fromberg, Dr G Fromberg, Mrs B Fromberg, Ms M Lowe & J L Eveleigh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 31Jan22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Blackadder	 1:15.63	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ...... ns....................... Heat stress
5 of 18	 19Feb22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Brock Ryan	 54	 $15	 Golden Point	 1:24.70	 (23.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 06Mar22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Searle	 60.5	 $*5	 Danza In The Dark	 1:25.16	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Shifted in
7 of 10	 08Jan23	 COH	 turf	 1313	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms C Bellamy	 58.5	 $13	 Swift Charm	 1:18.10	 (24.65)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼........... Hampered at start
12 of 12	02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 61	 $8.5	 Miss Laquetta	 1:25.64	 (24.97)	 1	 1	 ........ 8..........Vet-no abnormality

6 KALAHARI HEART Trainer: T G Payne Barrier: 6 Total: 11-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$41,705
Jockey: B Looker WT: 59.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Show A Heart Dam: Kalahari Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/23 (23 Days)
Owner: M G W Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 04Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 57	 $11	 Mirror Queen	 1:36.28	 (23.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 24Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Owen	 58	 $7	 Vital Verse	 1:17.76	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
11 of 15	17Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 54	 $31	 Super Extreme	 1:23.06	 (22.81)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.................Checked 600m
10 of 10	08Jan23	 COH	 turf	 1313	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms R Murray	 61	 $6.5	 Exolay	 1:18.23	 (24.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
1 of 13	 04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 60	 $*4	 Metal Bar	 1:14.84	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....... ½...........................Good win

7 ROMAN REBEL Trainer: S McGuren Barrier: 17 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,600
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Saint Hugo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (37 Days)
Owner: M R Stitt, D R Maclean & M T Saville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 8	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Wizard Of Oz	 1:02.17	 (24.25)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 18Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 ---	 $--	 Lord John Grey	 0:54.83	 (22.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 14	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 58.5	 $12	 Scotland	 1:13.33	 (25.09)	 4	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 12	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1258	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $13	 Empress Zou	 1:16.10	 (24.65)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

8 DON’T FORGET DAD Trainer: R Godbolt Barrier: 3 Total: 28-2-6-7 Prize Money: A$89,800
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 59 Good: 13-0-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 24-1-5-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-4-5
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Lady Of Helena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-4-4 Last Win: 23/07/22 (247 Days)
Owner: J D Hartmann, S Watson, M Moore, C W Campbell, X L (Mgr: L Harden), B J Crowley, J D Mackie, B Elliott, J P Hartmann, J B Hartmann & G W Chesher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 G Dobie	 55	 $19	 Duty	 1:30.70	 (23.81)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾.....................Laid in 200m
5 of 12	 05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1506	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 G Dobie	 59.5	 $7.5	 Bladnoch	 1:29.53	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $6.5	 Clay Pan Boogie	 1:25.07	 (24.77)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $5	 Miss Laquetta	 1:25.64	 (24.97)	 3	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 17Mar23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $5	 Single Touch	 1:11.51	 (23.93)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

9 XINGYUN Trainer: R J Knight Barrier: 11 Total: 27-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$67,745
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 59 Good: 18-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 20-3-3-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Daunting Lad Dam: Millow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/12/21 (464 Days)
Owner: R J Knight, M P Davies, P N Davies, Mrs A M Davies, Mrs R M Knight & Ms K K Blain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 25Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms J Worley	 59	 $4.4	 Playing For Keeps	 2:00.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Zac Wadick	 53	 $91	 Claptone	 1:25.21	 (23.87)	 8	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms G McDonnell	 58.5	 $71	 Timely Bel	 1:11.02	 (23.44)	 11	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms R Murray	 58	 $61	 Cassia Lane	 1:16.82	 (23.57)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 14Mar23	 MOR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 G Walters	 58.5	 $21	 Sportspak	 1:18.18	 (24.01)	 7	 5	 ...... hd.............. Wide throughout
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10 MISS LAQUETTA Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$65,780
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Costa Laquetta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/03/23 (25 Days)
Owner: R Watson, N P Watson, T J Watson, Tcb Bloodstock (Mgr: A T Brown) & Jaybar Equine (Mgr: J M Watson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 25Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $12	 Russley Crown	 1:16.77	 (22.94)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
6 of 14	 27Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $7	 The Fossil	 1:18.28	 (24.80)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1406	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 56	 $10	 Media Scandal	 1:24.48	 (23.23)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 P Graham	 55	 $9	 War Memorial	 1:38.63	 (24.50)	 6	 3	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 12	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Mc Guren	 56.5	 $5	 Inspiration	 1:25.64	 (24.97)	 12	 10	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

11 SPORTSPAK Trainer: P J Cunningham Barrier: 7 Total: 19-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$49,400
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-2

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Spring Bubble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 14/03/23 (13 Days)
Owner: P J Cunningham, Mrs K A Cunningham, Ms K Thomas, D Kiefer & Mrs J Kiefer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 07Jan23	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Worley	 57.5	 $3.6	 Bijara	 1:24.08	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 11	 28Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 C J Hillier	 56	 $9	 Poet Lad	 1:23.86	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 13	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Heidi Gillie	 54	 $9	 Clay Pan Boogie	 1:25.07	 (24.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½........... Hampered at start
6 of 12	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Heidi Gillie	 54	 $14	 Miss Laquetta	 1:25.64	 (24.97)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 12	 14Mar23	 MOR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms G McDonnell	 56.5	 $10	 Xingyun	 1:18.18	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............. Wide throughout

12 GRACIE BLUE Trainer: D Bougoure Barrier: 13 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$47,590
Jockey: Y Lewis WT: 57 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Grawlix J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/12/21 (470 Days)
Owner: W T Trevorah, C E Watts, S Loone, J H Dunsmore, J D J Bougoure, Ms K Shearsmith, R Lee, H J P Esser, Mrs R J Esser, D J Irwin, Ms S A Jamison-Jones, M T Leaver, A Nand, Ms M 
C Jackson, R M McLauchlan, R D Stevenson, Miss T Phillips, Emanem, P M Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	29Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1800	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $51	 Painted Black	 1:53.24	 (24.02)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 03Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms R Jamieson	 55.5	 $5.5	 Ramoka	 1:19.54	 (23.81)	 7	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 16Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms T Harrison	 55.5	 $*2.5	 I Shot The Sheriff	 1:38.29	 (22.93)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
13 of 13	07Jan23	 GCO	turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 56.5	 $101	 Deficit	 1:48.84	 (23.39)	 11	 12	 ...... 14..............Raced erratically
5 of 9	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 D Mc Gillivray	 55.5	 $5.5	 Milliffe	 1:12.72	 (24.28)	 6	 4	 ..... 4½.............. Wide throughout

13 ASSERTING Trainer: Ms A Graham Barrier: 18 Total: 23-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$48,330
Jockey: C Graham WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-2

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Angora J+H: 8-2-1-1 Turf: 23-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-3 Last Win: 21/03/22 (371 Days)
Owner: Miss M F O’Brien, S J Howard, S L Latham, Mrs J M O’Brien, A Seal & Mrs S E Seal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 11Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $18	 Shopping Wise	 1:38.03	 (23.69)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 23Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $81	 Da Party Gal	 1:20.32	 (23.45)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Graham	 55	 $18	 Your Too Good	 0:56.92	 (22.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Graham	 57	 $6	 King’s Duty	 1:12.23	 (23.28)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 11Mar23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 55.5	 $3.8	 Poetic Power	 1:26.62	 (24.50)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

14 SHE’S ENUFF Trainer: J Reilly Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,805
Jockey: Heidi Gillie (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Drivel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/12/21 (462 Days)
Owner: J B Reilly & K J Upton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 06Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Maloney	 59.5	 $5	 Triple Citizen	 1:25.46	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 9	 15Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1525	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Huxtable	 59	 $21	 Bout	 1:32.53	 (23.59)	 6	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 06Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Huxtable	 57	 $13	 Vivenzo	 1:39.51	 (24.53)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
9 of 13	 03Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Huxtable	 56.5	 $19	 Millennium Jewel	 1:38.52	 (24.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾............................No show
6 of 10	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Graham	 55	 $31	 Indy Rose Warrior	 1:23.10	 (24.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

15 STREET BABY Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 2 Total: 32-2-7-6 Prize Money: A$71,945
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 21-1-4-4 Track: 4-0-0-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-3-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: See My Baby J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-2 Last Win: 01/10/22 (177 Days)
Owner: Mrs T S Schmidt, Ms K A Parish & D W Byrnes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 18Sep22	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 57	 $16	 Hyland Bay	 2:08.26	 (28.43)	 8	 7	 ....15¼................... Every chance
1 of 8	 01Oct22	 CAS	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM45	 [	 6]	 Ms C Williams	 54.5	 $*3	 Better Times	 2:02.93	 (26.21)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 7	 15Oct22	 WAU	turf	 1800	 H 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 Ms C Williams	 57	 $*3	 Seething Seb	 1:56.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 01Nov22	 MUW	turf	 2020	 G 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 Ms C Williams	 57.5	 $*2	 Feudalist	 2:06.56	 (24.58)	 -	 -	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55.5	 $21	 Nanakorobi Yaoki	 1:17.12	 (24.04)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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16 OPTIMIZZER Trainer: Scott Henley Barrier: 4 Total: 35-4-5-1 Prize Money: A$92,735
Jockey: A Allen WT: 55.5 Good: 24-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Twizzler J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-0 Last Win: 30/05/22 (301 Days)
Owner: S Henley & Ms F Blanch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	28Aug22	 MOE	turf	 1217	 H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $16	 Lani Bang Bang	 1:16.97	 (25.28)	 6	 6	 ........ 8..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 8	 15Oct22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 58	 $17	 Top Bird	 1:03.65	 (22.69)	 7	 8	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Heidi Gillie	 54	 $21	 Carrier Buster	 1:02.92	 (22.55)	 9	 9	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 C Collis	 52	 $81	 Emmy Regina	 1:11.61	 (23.93)	 9	 9	 ....13¼............................No show
5 of 9	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 A Allen	 60	 $18	 Heebee Right Mate	 1:27.89	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾............................. Laid out

17 INVINCIBLE FAITH Trainer: Ms L Selby Barrier: 16 Total: 55-5-7-6 Prize Money: A$122,350
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 38-5-4-4 Track: 7-1-1-0

7yo gr/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Epic Faith J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 55-5-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-2 Last Win: 28/09/21 (545 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Selby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 28Dec22	 BRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms C Williams	 58	 $9.5	 Absolutely Foxy	 0:58.52	 (23.14)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 07Jan23	 GLI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 V Bolozhinsky	 57	 $12	 Fight On Shades	 1:10.69	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾............................No show
5 of 10	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Williams	 53.5	 $20	 Super Looka	 1:05.05	 (23.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Chris Taylor	 56	 $21	 Timely Bel	 1:04.01	 (22.70)	 6	 5	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 06Mar23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C J Hillier	 53.5	 $31	 Extra Flash	 1:10.15	 (23.81)	 9	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance

18 BUDAWANG Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 12 Total: 97-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$77,365
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 41-1-2-0 Track: 10-0-0-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 62-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Ready’s Image Dam: Manhattan Project J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 97-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 55-3-0-1 Last Win: 11/04/20 (1080 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	10Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1313	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $101	 Rioli	 1:19.58	 (24.19)	 10	 11	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 01Jan23	 POM	turf	 1108	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms K Stanley	 55	 $101	 Boho Chick	 1:06.46	 (24.69)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $101	 One Way Street	 1:05.22	 (23.53)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	14Jan23	 TUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $101	 Sukhbir	 1:39.23	 (22.39)	 10	 10	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 25Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $61	 Badboy Mccoy	 1:19.96	 (24.77)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort


